 1

Abstract—This paper presents a new physical compact model
for interface state creation due to hot-carrier degradation in
advanced SiGe HBTs. An analytical model for trap density is
developed through an accurate solution of the rate equation
describing generation and annihilation of interface traps. The
analytical aging law has been derived and implemented in terms

[2]     G. G. Fischer and G. Sasso, “Ageing and thermal recovery of advanced
SiGe heterojunction bipolar transistors under long-term mixed-mode and
reverse stress conditions,” Microelectron. Reliab. vol. 55, no. 3, pp.
498–507, Mar. 2015, DOI: 10.1016/j.microrel.2014.12.014.
[3]     G. G. Fischer, "Analysis and modeling of the long-term ageing rate of
SiGe HBTs under mixed-mode stress," 2016 IEEE Bipolar/BiCMOS
Circuits and Technology Meeting (BCTM), NJ, 2016, pp. 106-109,
DOI: 10.1109/BCTM.2016.7738958.
[4]     T. Jacquet, G. Sasso, A. Chakravorty, N. Rinaldi, K. Aufinger, T.
Zimmer, V. d'Alessandro and C. Maneux, “Reliability of high-speed
SiGe: C HBT under electrical stress close to the SOA limit,”
Microelectron. Reliab. vol. 55, no. 9, pp. 1433–1437, Sep. 2015, DOI:
10.1016/j.microrel.2015.06.092.
[5]     J. D. Cressler, “Emerging SiGe HBT reliability issues for mixed-signal
circuit applications,” IEEE Trans. Device Mater. Rel. vol. 4, no. 2, pp.
222–236, Jun. 2004, DOI: 10.1109/TDMR.2004.826587.
[6] K. O. Jeppson and C. M. Svensson, “Negative bias stress of MOS
devices at high electric fields and degradation of MNOS devices,” J.
Appl. Phys., vol. 48, no. 5, pp. 2004–2014, May 1977, DOI:
10.1063/1.323909.
[7] A. E. Islam, H. Kufluoglu, D. Varghese, S. Mahapatra and M. A. Alam,
"Recent Issues in Negative-Bias Temperature Instability: Initial
Degradation, Field Dependence of Interface Trap Generation, Hole
Trapping Effects, and Relaxation," IEEE Trans. Electron Dev., vol. 54,
no. 9, pp. 2143-2154, Sept. 2007, DOI: 10.1109/TED.2007.902883.
[8]     B. R. Wier, K. Green, J. Kim, D. T. Zweidinger, and J. D. Cressler, “A
physics-based circuit aging model for mixed-mode degradation in SiGe
HBTs,” IEEE Trans. Electron Dev., vol. 63, no. 8, pp. 2987–2993, Aug.
2016, DOI: 10.1109/TED.2016.2573263.
[9]    U. S. Raghunathan, P. S. Chakraborty, T. G. Bantu, B. R. Wier, H.
Yasuda, P. Menz, and John D. Cressler, "Bias- and Temperature-
Dependent Accumulated Stress Modeling of Mixed-Mode Damage in
SiGe HBTs," IEEE Trans. Electron Dev., vol. 62, pp. 2084-2091, 2015,
DOI: 10.1109/TED.2015.2433299.
[10] T. Grasser, B. Kaczer, W. Goes, T. Aichinger, P. Hehenberger and M.
Nelhiebel, "A two-stage model for negative bias temperature
instability," IEEE International Reliability Physics Symposium,
Montreal, QC, 2009, pp. 33-44, DOI: 10.1109/IRPS.2009.5173221.
[11] T. Grasser, W. Gos and B. Kaczer, "Dispersive Transport and Negative
Bias Temperature Instability: Boundary Conditions, Initial Conditions,
and Transport Models," IEEE Trans. Device Mater. Rel., vol. 8, no. 1,
pp. 79-97, Mar. 2008, DOI: 10.1109/TDMR.2007.912779.

DOI: 10.1016/j.microrel.2004.03.019.
[15] K. A. Moen, P. S. Chakraborty, U. S. Raghunathan, J. D. Cressler and H.
Yasuda, "Predictive Physics-Based TCAD Modeling of the Mixed-Mode
Degradation Mechanism in SiGe HBTs," IEEE Transactions on Electron
Devices, vol. 59, no. 11, pp. 2895-2901, Nov. 2012,
DOI: 10.1109/TED.2012.2210898.
[16] P. Chevalier, G. Avenier, E. Canderle, A. Montagné, G. Ribes and V. T.
Vu, "Nanoscale SiGe BiCMOS technologies: From 55 nm reality to 14
nm opportunities and challenges,"  IEEE Bipolar/BiCMOS Circuits and
Technology Meeting - BCTM, Boston, MA, 2015, pp. 80-87,
DOI: 10.1109/BCTM.2015.7340556.
[17] H. Kamrani, D. Jabs, V. d’Alessandro, N. Rinaldi, T. Jacquet, C.
Maneux, T. Zimmer, K. Aufinger, and C. Jungemann, “Microscopic
Hot-Carrier Degradation Modeling of SiGe HBTs under Stress
Conditions Close to the SOA limit”, IEEE  Trans. Electron Dev., vol.
64, pp. 923-929, 2017, DOI: 10.1109/TED.2017.2653197.
[18] C. Mukherjee, B. Ardouin, J. Y. Dupuy, V. Nodjiadjim, M. Riet, T.
Zimmer, F. Marc, and C. Maneux, "Reliability-Aware Circuit Design
Methodology for Beyond-5G Communication Systems," IEEE Trans.
Device Mater. Rel. vol. 17, no. 3, pp. 490-506, Sept. 2017,

[20] S. Ghosh, B. Grandchamp, G. A. Koné, F. Marc, C. Maneux, T. Zimmer,
V. Nodjiadjim, M. Riet, J.-Y. Dupuy, and J. Godin, “Investigation of the
degradation mechanisms of InP/InGaAs DHBT under bias stress
conditions to achieve electrical aging model for circuit design”,
Microelectronics Reliability, vol. 51 (9‐11), pp. 1736‐1741, Sep. 2011,
DOI: 10.1016/j.microrel.2011.07.045.
[21] U. S. Raghunathan, H. Ying, B. R. Wier, A. P. Omprakash, P. S.
Chakraborty, T. G. Bantu, H. Yasuda, P. Menz, and J. D. Cressler,
"Physical Differences in Hot Carrier Degradation of Oxide Interfaces in
Complementary (n-p-n+p-n-p) SiGe HBTs," IEEE Trans. Electron Dev.,
vol. 64, no. 1, pp. 37-44, Jan. 2017, DOI: 10.1109/TED.2016.2631982.
[22] G. Sasso, C. Maneux, J. Boeck, V. d’Alessandro, K. Aufinger, T.
Zimmer, and N. Rinaldi, "Evaluation and Modeling of Voltage Stress-
Induced Hot Carrier Effects in High-Speed SiGe HBTs," 2014 IEEE
Compound Semiconductor Integrated Circuit Symposium (CSICS), La
Jolla, CA, 2014, pp. 1-4, DOI: 10.1109/CSICS.2014.6978552.
[23] R. W. Balluffi, S .Allen and W. C. Carter, Kinetics of Materials,
Hoboken, NJ: J. Wiley & Sons, 2005. ISBN: 0471246891.
[24] J. Böck, K. Aufinger, S. Boguth, C. Dahl, H. Knapp, W. Liebl, D.
Manger, T. F. Meister, A. Pribil, J. Wursthorn, R. Lachner, B.